

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 15-016
Term Contract for On-Site Clearing, Grubbing and Debris Removal Services
for Various Road Projects**

Term: 1 October 2014 through 30 September 2015

Awarded 8/26/14: Bio Landscape and Maintenance, Inc.

Lawson Number: 11463

Company	Grand Total
Bio Landscape and Maintenance, Inc. Houston	\$584,560.00
TFR Enterprises, Inc. Leander	Disqualified: Failed to provide required proof of insurance

**Term Contract for On-Site Clearing, Grubbing and Debris Removal Services for Various Road Projects per Bid 15-016
Pricing from Bio Landscape and Maintenance**

BID DOCUMENT

Bid Item Number	Specification Item Number	Quantities	Unit	Bid Item Description and Unit Price Bid Written in Words	Unit Price Bid in Numbers	Amount Bid
1. Site Preparation						
1.	SS8205 (550)(554)(555)(556)	340.00	HOUR	Clearing of Right-of-Way- Labor Crew 1: 1 Supervisor and 2 Laborers FOR _____ DOLLARS AND _____ CENTS Per Hour	\$64.80	\$22,032.00
2.	SS8205 (550)(554)(555)(556)	660.00	HOUR	Clearing of Right-of-Way- Labor Crew 2: 1 Supervisor and 3 Laborers FOR _____ DOLLARS AND _____ CENTS Per Hour	\$117.00	\$77,220.00
3.	SS8205 (550)(554)(555)(556)	340.00	HOUR	Clearing of Right-of-Way- Labor Crew 3: 1 Supervisor and 4 Laborers FOR _____ DOLLARS AND _____ CENTS Per Hour	\$96.40	\$32,776.00
4.	SS8205 (550)(554)(555)(556)	250.00	EACH	Stump Removal (6 to 12-inch Diameter) FOR _____ DOLLARS AND _____ CENTS Per Each	\$65.00	\$16,250.00
5.	SS8205 (550)(554)(555)(556)	250.00	EACH	Stump Removal (13 to 24-inch Diameter) FOR _____ DOLLARS AND _____ CENTS Per Each	\$90.00	\$22,500.00

6.	SS8205	250.00	EACH	Stump Removal (25 to 36-inch Diameter)		
	(550)(554)(555)(556)			FOR _____ DOLLARS		
				AND _____ CENTS		
				Per Each	\$125.00	\$31,250.00

7.	SS8205	250.00	EACH	Stump Removal (37-inch or larger Diameter)		
	(550)(554)(555)(556)			FOR _____ DOLLARS		
				AND _____ CENTS		
				Per Each	\$285.00	\$71,250.00

Subtotal for Section 1- Site Preparation \$273,278.00

2. Traffic Control

8.	671	10.00	EACH	Traffic Control- Furnish-Install & Remove per Jobsite		
	(672)(SP 671)			FOR _____ DOLLARS		
	(Drawings)			AND _____ CENTS		
				Per Each	\$350.00	\$3,500.00

Subtotal for Section 2- Traffic Control \$3,500.00

3. Extra Work Items

9.	SS8205	500.00	HOUR	Clearing Right-of-Way- Additional Laborer (Assigned to crew w/Supervisor and approved by the Engineer)		
	(Construction Notes)			FOR _____ DOLLARS		
				AND _____ CENTS		
				Per Hour	\$24.00	\$12,000.00

10.	550	5200.00	LF	Removal, Disposal, Salvage, or relocation of Existing Fences (All Kinds)		
	(554)(555)(556)			FOR _____ DOLLARS		
				AND _____ CENTS		
				Per Linear Foot	\$2.25	\$11,700.00

11.	554 (421)(550)	5,200.00	LF	Install Wood Fence FOR _____ DOLLARS AND _____ CENTS Per Linear Foot	<u>\$18.75</u>	<u>\$97,500.00</u>
12.	555 (421)(550)	5200.00	LF	Install Chain Link Fence, including gates FOR _____ DOLLARS AND _____ CENTS Per Linear Foot	<u>\$21.46</u>	<u>\$111,592.00</u>
13.	556 (421)(457)	5,200.00	LF	Install Five Strand Barbed Wire Fence FOR _____ DOLLARS AND _____ CENTS Per Linear Foot	<u>\$5.00</u>	<u>\$26,000.00</u>
14.	SS8205 (Construction Notes)	3,000.00	CY	Debris Removal, Hauling, and Disposal FOR _____ DOLLARS AND _____ CENTS Per Cubic Yard	<u>\$8.83</u>	<u>\$26,490.00</u>
15.		100.00	EA	7" x 10' Womanized Corner Posts FOR _____ DOLLARS AND _____ CENTS Per Each	<u>\$56.25</u>	<u>\$5,625.00</u>
16.		10.00	EA	10' Tube Gate to include hinges FOR _____ DOLLARS AND _____ CENTS Per Each	<u>\$562.50</u>	<u>\$5,625.00</u>
17.		10.00	EA	16' Tube Gate to include hinges FOR _____ DOLLARS AND _____ CENTS Per Each	<u>\$1,125.00</u>	<u>\$11,250.00</u>

Subtotal for Section 3- Extra Work Items.... \$307,782.00

NOTE: THE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE EXTRA WORK ITEMS AND ARE TO BE USED ONLY ON THE INSTRUCTIONS OF THE FIELD ENGINEER ON THE PROJECT. NO COMPENSATION WILL BE RECEIVED FOR ANY PART OF THESE ITEMS UNLESS THEY ARE ACTUALLY USED ON THE JOB UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE FIELD ENGINEER. ANY ADDITIONAL ITEMS REQUIRED OVER AND ABOVE THOSE LISTED ABOVE WILL HAVE TO BE SECURED ON A CHANGE IN CONTRACT AND ARE NOT TO BE USED UNTIL SAME HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR. THE AMOUNT BID ON THE ABOVE LISTED ITEMS IS TO BE INCLUDED IN THE GRAND TOTAL OF THE CONTRACT.

Summary

1 Site Preparation	<u>\$273,278.00</u>
2 Traffic Control	<u>\$3,500.00</u>
3 Extra Work Items	<u>\$307,782.00</u>
Grand Total Amount of Base Bid.....	<u>\$584,560.00</u>